			- 0
1. Dist. Stander Polices Bhallings	Year 2023	FIR No. 480/23 Date 11/6/2	2025
2. i) Act. Sections 448	1323/325/324/ Act	1427/354/354B/379/34 Sections	
iii) Act Sections		iv) Others Acts & Sections	,
3. (a) Occurrence of offence Day	Date From	6/2023 Date To	
Time Period Time	From 20.30	ns. Time To	
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	11/6/2023	Time 13.05 hrs.	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s)	514	Time 13.05 hs -	
4. Type of Information			
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.		Beat No	
(b) Address Samar Nagar,	Bou Bazar	PS-Bhaktinagar Dist	jaffaigins'.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	ne		
Name of the P.S.		District	
6. Complainant / Informant :	Maria Raber 126		
(a) Name Smt. Lakshmi			
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Soi Anil	Roy		
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) N	ationality Indian	
(e) Passport No.			
(f) Occupation			
(g) Address Samar Nager, Bou B	azar, fs-Bha	utingar sut- Julias	gun'.
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused we (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): DS & Shambly Rissas, DS Khukhu Chardhury Sofurs 20-30.	Shilfi Chood 10-20, @ Brof	lury 2/o-Tapm Choodle her of Tapan Choodle	ry,
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant	/ Information		
<del></del>			
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach s	eparate sheet, if necessary):		
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	¬		
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any		- 1 writer Complaint of	e fle
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	): The contin	e is enclosed here wife.	
Complainant Which is	treated as r-1.	K &	0
			11:6:13
13. Action Taken : Since the above report reveals	commission of offence(s) as	mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case	specifical Station
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals investigation / directed	of Kod	Bhak	Charles Counties ioner
investigation / refused investigation / transferred jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint	to P.S	be correctly recorded and a copy given to the	he Complainant /
junsaiction. Fire read over the	/ Informant, admitted to b		<b>À</b>
informant free of cost.		Insp	pectod - chebi23 -
		Bhaktin	agar Police Station
Noted in original Complaint	55. 904	Signature of the Officer in Ch	
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant	DR No. 2864. Date:	12.06.23 Name: Sri Ama	resh stige
	and Police S	Station Rank: No. 1/c, Bhales	incomes.
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	SPC		

TO THE INSPECTOR IN-CHARGE BHAKTINAGAR POLICE STATION,

Dated:-

SUB: F.I.R.

Respected Sir,

S.P.C.

With due respect I, SMT. LAKSHMI KUMARI RAY, W/O, Sri Anil Roy, resident of, Samar Nagar, Bou Bazar, P.O. Salugara, P.S. Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri, Pin-734008 in the state of West Bengal, would like to lodge this Written Complaint against 1)Sri Tapan Chowdhury, S/o unknown, 2) Tapan Chowdhury, Satya Ranjan Chowdhury, S/o Shambhu Biswas, S/o Unknown, 4) Shilpi Chowdhury, D/o Tapan Chowdhury, 5) Khukhu Chowdhury, D/o Tapan Chowdhury and brother of Tapan Chowdhury and entire family of Tapan Chowdhury and 20-30 other miscreants who attacked on me and my family with an intention to kill us.

It is to be mentioned here that in the year of November 2018, my elder son namely Narayan Kumar Ray, flee and married a girl namely Sheuli Chowdhury(Ray)(Since deceased), D/o Tapan Chowdhury and they started to reside in a rented house as per their own wish and after elapse of one year Sheuli Chowdhury gave birth to a female child on 08.04.2019 but still they were residing separately. Sir, it is to be mentioned here that Said Sheuli Chowdhury never reside at our house even after several requests from my ends and on the other hand she always

resided separately at rented house.

Received on 11/6/23 at 13.05 mg, vide BUN

....Contd to page No. 2

PS GDE no-514 and Strote Bhaktinggarps ... Case no-480/23 date 11/6/23 4/5-448/323/ 325/324/506/427/354/354B/379/34IPC. Asi Tannot Rod Will immestigate the Case.

लक्ष्मा कुमारी राम

Bhaktinagar Police Station un Police Commissionerate Sir, on 10.06.2023 at about 01:30 AM one of the tenant informed that Said Sheuli Chowdhury has committed suicide by hanging herself at the rented premises. Sir, it is to be mentioned here that after this incident on 10.06.2023 at about 08:30 PM the family members of Said Sheuli Chowdhury came to my house and forcibly entered into my house with an intention to kill my entire family they attacked upon me and assaulted with fists and blows and after hearing the hue and cry my brothers namely Jitendra Ray and Birju Ray came to rescue me but the above mentioned persons were having sharp cutting weapons attacked upon my brother Jitendra Ray and he received grevious cut injury on his chest and presently he is admitted in Siliguri District Hospital in a very critical condition and Birju Ray has also sustained severe injury.

It is to be mentioned here that the above mentioned persons touched my private parts and tear my wearing apparels with an intention to disrobe me in public and the above mentioned persons also assaulted my husband and my younger son namely Rahul Ray badly and they also damaged the entire household goods including T.V., Fridge, etc and the Auto of my husband and they also looted the house and taken away the cash amount of Rs. 40,000/-.

Therefore kindly lodge FIR against the culprits.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Enclosed

Xerox copy of medical

prescription

लक्षमीनु भारी राय

SMT. LAKSHMI KUMARI RAY 70747-60295